MAE	GREATBERGETRAGE OF A CONSTRUCTION OF CONSTRUCTIONS Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	P.	of	7
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet			
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.			
	(((H07000055113 3)))			
	Hordoddssi 133ABCW			
VED M 8: 00	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.			
RECEIVEI 07 MAR - L AN 8	TO: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380 Z From: Account Name : GREENBERG TRAURIG (ORLANDO) Account Number : 103731001374 Phone : (407)418-2435 Fax Number : (407)420-5909	SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, I	2007 MAR -1 PH	FILED

DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL

G.L. HOMES OF BOYNTON BEACH VII CORPORATION

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

T. Reberts MAR 0 1 700

3/1/2007

2: 50

DRID,

_MAR: 1. 2007 12:16PM



Transmittal Cover Sheet

TO Florida Secretary of State

Company Division of Corporations

Fax Number (850) 205-0380

Phone Number

FROM Heather Irving

File Number 024805.043600

Comments

Re: (((H07000055113 3)))

Attached please find Articles of Dissolution of G.L. Homes of Boynton Beach VII Corporation. Please also provide a Certified Copy of the Articles with the filing confirmation.

Date March 1, 2007

Time

No. Pages Including this cover sheet 3

Please notify us immediately if not received properly at 407-420-1000.

The information contained in this transmission is attorney privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for your postage. Thank you.

450 South Orange Avenue, Suite 650, Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 420-1000 Fax (407) 420-5909

(((H07000055113 3)))

NO. 272 F. ED 2007 MAR -1 PM 2:50 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF G.L. HOMES OF BOYNTON BEACH VII CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, G.L. HOMES OF BOYNTON BEACH VII CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a document number of P01000015228 (the "Corporation"), submits the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the Corporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is G.L. HOMES OF BOYNTON BEACH VII CORPORATION.

SECOND: The dissolution of the Corporation was authorized by Written Consent of the sole Director and sole Shareholder of the Corporation as of February 27, 2007.

THIRD: The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

FOURTH: The Corporation shall be dissolved upon the filing of these Articles of Dissolution.

THE UNDERSIGNED has executed these Articles of Dissolution as of the 27th day of February, 2007.

G.L. HOMES OF BOYNTON BEACH VII CORPORATION, a Florida corporation

Βv